

Cutler Park Pathway Improvements

Budget Amount: \$225,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, All-Ways Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$184,861.00.

Bid Opening: 05/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,858.00	\$ 12,858.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,007.77	\$ 8,007.77	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	1500	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
4	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	10350	\$ 3.80	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 22,563.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,400.00
5	3501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	185	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 416.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00
6	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1625	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 17,306.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,500.00
7	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	400	\$ 36.40	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 13,532.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	4030	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 66.89	\$ 3,344.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL &	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.34	\$ 2,410.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00
10	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	6200	\$ 6.48	\$ 40,176.00	\$ 8.47	\$ 52,514.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,800.00
11	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	6600	\$ 6.90	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 76,956.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 79,200.00
12	11990	ADJUST EXISTING 15-INCH STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1400	\$ 13.80	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$ 184,861.00		\$ 231,869.95		\$ 247,616.25		\$ 257,777.77		\$ 266,385.00

*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.